HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
March 28, 2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 47 - 48
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3377 — Public Hearing
HB 3379 — Public Hearing
Statewide Cost of Congestion Study - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
47A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:11 p.m.
HB 3377 — PUBLIC HEARING
007 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
014 Darrell Fuller, President, Oregon Independent Automobile
Dealers Association
038 Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (EXHIBIT A)
049 Chair Beyer
HB 3379 — PUBLIC HEARING
054 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
062 Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Car and Truck Rental/Leasing Association
of Oregon
117 Chair Beyer
122 Kevin Neary, General Manager, Enterprise Car Rental
137 Rep. Gilman
139 Jeff Jackson, Loss Control Manager, Enterprise Car Rental
47A 163 Rep. Gilman
166 Neary
168 Jackson
184 Rep. G. Smith
186 Neary
189 Rep. G. Smith
190 Neary



194 Rep. G. Smith

198 Neary
204 Rep. G. Smith
207 Elkins
210 Neary
212 Rep. G. Smith
221 Neary
223 Rep. G. Smith
227 Neary
228 Rep. Tomei
239 Elkins
242 Rep. Tomei
244 Rep. Butler
260 Chair Beyer
274 Neary
277 Rep. Gilman
283 Rep. Buckley
273 Neary
303 Rep. Buckley
309 Rep. G. Smith
315 Neary
318 Rep. G. Smith
327 Neary
330 Rep. Buckley
337 Neary
340 Rep. Tomei
347 Neary
351 Rep. Tomei
364 Elkins
372 Rep. Butler
48A 001 Chair Beyer
48A 003 Rep. G. Smith
011 Chair Beyer
STATEWIDE COST OF CONGESTION REPORT — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
019 Steve Clark, Co-Chair, Oregon Business Plan Initiative on
Transportation (EXHIBITS B & C)
084 Marion Haynes, Director of Government Relations, Portland
Business Alliance (EXHIBITS D & E)
141 Rep. Tomei
143 Haynes
162 Rep. Tomei
165 Haynes
168 Rep. Tomei
169 Haynes
177 Rep. Butler
201 Rep. Gilman
209 Haynes
357 Ann Gardner, Government Relations Manger, Schnitzer Steel
(EXHIBIT F)

47B 001 Gardner



48B

48B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

045
047
071
117
292
361
001
018
038
042
052
093
139
142
149
153
184
247
347
360
439

mmYOw>

Rep. Butler
Gardner

Rep. Butler
Randy Pape, President and CEO, Pape Group
Clark

Pape

Rep. Tomei
Pape

Rep. Tomei
Rep. Buckley
Pape

Clark

Rep. Butler
Pape

Rep. Butler
Pape

Rep. Butler
Pape

Chair Beyer
Rep. Butler
Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 5:02 p.m.

HB 3377, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p

Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, written testimony, Steve Clark, 3 pp
Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, PowerPoint briefing, Steve Clark, 8 pp
Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, executive summary, Marion Haynes, 5 pp
Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, report, Marion Haynes, 65 pp
Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, written testimony, Ann Gardner, 3 pp



