HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

March 28, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 47 - 48

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Tom Butler
	Rep. Tobias Read
	Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3377 – Public Hearing HB 3379 – Public Hearing Statewide Cost of Congestion Study - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
47A	003	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:11 p.m.
HB 3377 – PU	BLIC HEARING	
	007	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	014	Darrell Fuller, President, Oregon Independent Automobile
		Dealers Association
	038	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
		Transportation (EXHIBIT A)
	049	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 3379 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	054	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	062	Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Car and Truck Rental/Leasing Association
		of Oregon
	117	Chair Beyer
	122	Kevin Neary, General Manager, Enterprise Car Rental
	137	Rep. Gilman
	139	Jeff Jackson, Loss Control Manager, Enterprise Car Rental
47A	163	Rep. Gilman
	166	Neary
	168	Jackson
	184	Rep. G. Smith
	186	Neary
	189	Rep. G. Smith
	190	Neary

194	Rep. G. Smith	
198	Neary	
204	Rep. G. Smith	
207	Elkins	
210	Neary	
212	Rep. G. Smith	
221	Neary	
223	Rep. G. Smith	
227	Neary	
228	Rep. Tomei	
239	Elkins	
242	Rep. Tomei	
244	Rep. Butler	
260	Chair Beyer	
274	Neary	
277	Rep. Gilman	
283	Rep. Buckley	
273	Neary	
303	Rep. Buckley	
309	Rep. G. Smith	
315	Neary	
318	Rep. G. Smith	
327	Neary	
330	Rep. Buckley	
337	Neary	
340	Rep. Tomei	
347	Neary	
351	Rep. Tomei	
364	Elkins	
372	Rep. Butler	
48A 001	Chair Beyer	
48A 003	Rep. G. Smith	
011	Chair Beyer	
STATEWIDE COST OF CONGESTI	<u> ON REPORT – INFORMATIONAL MEETING</u>	
019	Steve Clark, Co-Chair, Oregon Business Plan Initiative on Transportation (EXHIBITS B & C)	
084	Marion Haynes, Director of Government Relations, Portland Business Alliance (EXHIBITS D & E)	
141	Rep. Tomei	
143	Haynes	
162	Rep. Tomei	
165	Haynes	
168	Rep. Tomei	
169	Haynes	
177	Rep. Butler	
201	Rep. Gilman	
209	Haynes	
357	Ann Gardner, Government Relations Manger, Schnitzer Steel (EXHIBIT F)	
47B 001	Gardner	

	045	Rep. Butler
	047	Gardner
	071	Rep. Butler
	117	Randy Pape, President and CEO, Pape Group
	292	Clark
	361	Pape
48B	001	Rep. Tomei
	018	Pape
	038	Rep. Tomei
	042	Rep. Buckley
	052	Pape
	093	Clark
	139	Rep. Butler
	142	Pape
	149	Rep. Butler
	153	Pape
	184	Rep. Butler
	247	Pape
	347	Chair Beyer
	360	Rep. Butler
48B	439	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 5:02 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3377, written testimony, Jack Evans, 1 p
- B. Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, written testimony, Steve Clark, 3 pp
- C. Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, PowerPoint briefing, Steve Clark, 8 pp
- D. Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, executive summary, Marion Haynes, 5 pp
- E. Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, report, Marion Haynes, 65 pp
- F. Congestion Report, Statewide Cost of, written testimony, Ann Gardner, 3 pp